Before The Service Tribunal Klyber Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar. Service Tribunal E-P NO. 186/21 Diary No. 1802 Barred 31/0102 <u>Title: Farzana</u> Begum. Application for Submission of Implementation Report Kespertfully Sheweth: Most respectfully it is stared that the compliance of the order dated 14/10/2022 has been fulfilled. It is therefore requested that kindly accept the implementation report of the said case. Respondent: Directorate & ELSE Assistant Director 03078044344 31/10/2022.

Allow & . w D 71/10/22



### DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

### **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of the Order dated 14–10–2022 of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar rendered in Execution Petition No. 186/2021 out of Service Appeal No. 1296/2019 under case titled Mst: Farzana Begum Ex-SST (Gen) BPS–16 Vs Govt: of KP through Secretary E&SED & Others, the competent authority is pleased to nominate Mr. Ifthikhar–UI–Ghani DEO (M) District Bunir to conduct DENOVO inquiry in to the matter with the direction to submit the inquiry report within a week time positively. Moreover, the appellant namely Mst: Farzana Begum Ex–SST (General) is hereby 4a *Reinstated* into service only for the purpose of De–Nove inquiry.

Furthermore, the already conducted inquiry vide this Directorate's Notification bearing Endstt: No. 1979-79/Service Appeal 1296/2019/Farzana Begum dated 18-6-2021 is hereby recalled in view of the Order dated 14-10-2022 of the Honorable Service Tribunal, Peshawar with immediate effect in the interest of public service please.

**Elementary & Secondary Education** 4034-4 Kbyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar Endst No. /F.No.AD(Lit-II)/SA#1269/19/Farzana Begum/Inquiry Notification/2022. Dated Peshawar the  $\mathcal{D}^{\mathcal{P}} / \mathcal{D} / 2022$ 

#### Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

- 1. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 2. Mr. Ifthikhar-UI-Ghani DEO (M) District Bunir/(Inquiry officer).
- 3. District Education Officer (Female) Mardan.
- 4. Deputy Director (Legal) E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. Mst: Farzana Begum Ex-SST (G) R/O New Town, Nisata Road, Jan Abad Mardan.
- 6. PA to Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. Master File.

Deputy Director (Estab/F) Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Fakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

DIRECTOR



# DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

### **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of the Order dated 14-10-2022 of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar rendered in Execution Petition No. 186/2021 out of Service Appeal No. 1296/2019 under case titled Mst: Farzana Begum Ex-SST (Gen) BPS-16 Vs Govt: of KP through Secretary E&SED & Others, the competent authority is pleased to nominate Mr. Ifthikhar-UI-Ghani DEO (M) District Bunir to conduct DENOVO inquiry in to the matter with the direction to submit the inquiry report within a week time positively. Moreover, the appellant namely Mst: Farzana Begum Ex-SST (General) is hereby 4 *Reinstated* into service only for the purpose of De-Nove inquiry.

Furthermore, the already conducted inquiry vide this Directorate's Notification bearing Endstt: No. 1979–79/Service Appeal 1296/2019/Farzana Begum dated 18–6–2021 is hereby recalled in view of the Order dated 14–10–2022 of the Honorable Service Tribunal, Peshawar with immediate effect in the interest of public service please.

Endst No.\_\_\_\_/F.No.AD(Lit-II)/SA#1269/19/Farzana Begum/Inquiry Notification/2022. Dated Peshawar the <u>)</u>?/<sup>[C</sup>/2022

Copy of the above is forwarded to the :-

1. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.

2. Mr. Ifthikhar-Ul-Ghani DEO (M) District Bunir/(Inquiry officer).

3. District Education Officer (Female) Mardan.

4. Deputy Director (Legal) E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

5. Mst: Farzana Begum Ex-SST (G) R/O New Town, Nisata Road, Jan Abad Mardan.

6. PA to Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

7. Master File.

Deputy Director (Estab/F) Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Fakhtunkhwa, Peshawar



## DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

#### **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of the Order dated 14–10–2022 of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar rendered in Execution Petition No. 186/2021 out of Service Appeal No. 1296/2019 under case titled Mst: Farzana Begum Ex-SST (Gen) BPS-16 Vs Govt: of KP through Secretary E&SED & Others, the competent authority is pleased to nominate Mr. Ifthikhar-UI-Ghani DEO (M) District Bunir to conduct DENOVO inquiry in to the matter with the direction to submit the inquiry report within a week time positively. Moreover, the appellant namely Mst: Farzana Begum Ex-SST (General) is hereby in *Reinstated* into service only for the purpose of De-Nove inquiry.

Furthermore, the already conducted inquiry vide this Directorate's Notification bearing Endstt: No. 1979–79/Service Appeal 1296/2019/Farzana Begum dated 18–6–2021 is hereby recalled in view of the Order dated 14–10–2022 of the Honorable Service Tribunal, Peshawar with immediate effect in the interest of public service please.

> DIRECTOR Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

/F.No.AD(Lit-II)/SA#1269/19/Farzana Begum/Inquiry Notification/2022. Dated Peshawar the うう / <sup>(た</sup> /2022

### Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

4034-40

Endst No.

- 1. Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 2. Mr. Ifthikhar-UI-Ghani DEO (M) District Bunir/(Inquiry officer).

ţ

- 3. District Education Officer (Female) Mardan.
- 4. Deputy Director (Legal) E&SE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- Mst: Farzana Begum Ex-SST (G) R/O New Town, Nisata Road, Jan Abad Mardan.
  PA to Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. Master File.

Deputy Director (Estab/F) Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar